Product Change Notification
108643 - 01
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

No change for Embedded Intel Architecture customers.
Intel support for the products listed in the "Products Affected/Intel
Ordering Codes" table below is moving to the Embedded and
Communications Group for the continued support of Embedded Intel
Architecture customers. The Embedded Intel Architecture terms,
conditions, and pricing will go into effect for all customers after the
"Last Order Date Prior to Product Support Change" listed above. Please
contact your Embedded Intel Architecture sales representative if you
have any questions regarding this change.
Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
There is no expected impact to Embedded Intel Architecture customers.
For Intel Architecture customers please determine your remaining demand
prior to the product support change and place your last orders in
accordance with the "Key Milestones" listed above. The products listed
on the "Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes" table below will remain
on Intel's Corporate Commit Process.
Once product support for CPU is officially transferred to the Embedded
Intel Architecture Communications Group, all discounts approved prior
to "Date Product Support Change Becomes Effective" will no longer be
honored.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray Intel® Xeon® Processors
 Marketing Name  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor 5130 2.00 GHz  HH80556KJ0414M  S LAGC 891731 G-0
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor 5140 2.33 GHz  HH80556KJ0534M   S LAGB 891730 G-0
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor LV 5128 1.86 GHz  HH80556JH0364M  S LAG6  891704 G-0
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor LV 5138 2.13 GHz  HH80556JH0464M   S LAG3  891562 G-0
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor LV5148 2.33 GHz  HH80556JJ0534M   S LAG4  891675 G-0
Quad-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor E5335 2.00 GHz  HH80563QJ0418M   S LAEK 891116 G-0
Quad-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor E5345 2.33 GHz  HH80563QJ0538M   S LAEJ  891115 G-0
Quad-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor L5318 1.60 GHz  HH80563JH0258MT  S LAJE  892535 G-0
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: